## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in the Assignee name from American Online, Inc. to America Online, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 026672 Frame 0959. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.				
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA					
		٨	Name	Execution Date		
Mr. Brian Jacoby				07/26/2001		
Mr. Christopher J.	Wright			07/26/2001		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA					
Name:	America Onli	America Online, Inc.				
Street Address:	22000 AOL \					
City:	Dulles					
State/Country:	VIRGINIA					
Postal Code:	20166					
Property Type		Number		per		
Application Number:		13193	193996			
CORRESPONDEN	ICE DATA					
Fax Number:	(202)40	8-4400	)			
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccess	ful.		
Phone:	202408		Managan aam			
Email: lisa.dameron@finnegan.com Correspondent Name: Lisa Dameron						
Address Line 1:	•					
Address Line 4:			DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		10587.0470-02000				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Lisa A. Dameron				
Total Attachments:	6					
source=Corrective_	_Assignment#pag	e1.tif		PATENT		
501610522				REEL · 026717 ERAME · 0567		

501619522

## PATENT REEL: 026717 FRAME: 0567

source=Corrective\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective\_Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrective\_Assignment#page4.tif source=Corrective\_Assignment#page5.tif source=Corrective\_Assignment#page6.tif

## TO:LISA DAMERON COMPANY:901 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
lectronic Version tylesheet Version			07/29/2011 501610908		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	EW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVI	EYANCE:	A	SSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Nam	iA	Execution Date	
Mr. Brian Jacoby		116411		07/26/2001	
				07/26/2001	
Mr. Christopher J. V	viigiit				╡
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA				
Name:	American On	iline. Inc.			
Street Address:	22000 AOL V				
City:	Dulles				
State/Country:	VIRGINIA				
Postal Code:	20166				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number		
Application Numbe	r:	1319399	13193996		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	(202)40 <i>II be sent via US</i> 202408 Iisa.dan	5 <i>Mail wher</i> 4000 neron@fini	n the fax attempt is unsuccessful. negan.com		
Address Line 1:			enue, N.W.		
Address Line 4:			TRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1	10587.0470-02000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		L	isa A. Dameron		
Total Attachments: source=Assignment source=Assignment source=Assignment	t_inventors_to_A t_inventors_to_A	merica_Or	nline#page2.tif		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, BRIAN JACOBY of Reston, VA, and CHRISTOPHER J. WRIGHT of Leesburg, VA, hereby assign to America Online, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 22000 AOL Way Dulles, VA 20166; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled DEEP PACKET SCAN HACKER IDENTIFICATION, filed June 29, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/894,918, and U.S. Provisional Application entitled DEEP PACKET SCAN HACKER IDENTIFICATION, filed March 26, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 60/278,422, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

· · ·

PATENT REEL: 026717 FRAME: 0570

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at \_\_\_\_\_\_ 26 , 20<u>01</u> day of this \_ L.S. State of \_\_\_\_ : SS. County of Before me this Hith day of \_, personally , 20 <u>[]</u>] appeared BRIAN JACOBY known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

: •

William 7. Hotwoo Notary Public

Notary Public My Commission Expires: April 30, 7005

[Notary's Scal Here]

Iı	N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Rester, V	<u>A</u> ,
this	24th day of July 20 01	
	26m But On all	L.S.
_	CHRISTOPHER J. WRIGHT	
State of	Viminia :	

County of Furchar :

: SS.

Before me this <u>211th</u> day of <u>hly</u> \_, 20\_\_\_\_, personally appeared CHRISTOPHER J. WRIGHT known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

William 7. Artenne Notary Public My Commission Expires: Upw 30, 2005

[Notary's Seal Here]

40062504.doc

**RECORDED: 08/08/2011**